

Press Release - 22 April 2021

Invitation to Q1 Earnings Teleconference

Karnov Group (Nasdaq: KAR) will publish its financial report for the first quarter 2021 on May 5 at around 8.00 CEST and Management will host a webcasted telephone conference the same day at 10.00 a.m. CEST.

Karnov Group's interim report for the period January – March 2021 will be published on Wednesday 5 May 2021 at around **8.00 a.m**. CEST. A webcasted telephone conference will be held at **10.00 a.m**. CEST the same day, where CEO Flemming Breinholt and CFO Dora Brink Clausen will present the report and answer questions.

You can follow the presentation via webcast and ask questions in written form on the following page: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/karnov-group-q1-2021

The presentation will also be available on www.financialhearings.com.

To participate in the conference via telephone, and thereby be able to ask questions verbally, please dial in on any number below a couple of minutes before the start of the call:

SE: +46 8 505 583 74 DK: +45 7 815 0109 NO: +47 2 350 0236 UK: +44 333 300 92 64 US: +1 833 526 8382

The presentation material and the report will be available before the conference starts at www.karnovgroup.com. An on-demand version will also be available after the presentation.

For more information, please contact:

Erik Berggren, Investor Relations Specialist +45 52 19 65 52 erik.berggren@karnovgroup.com

This information was submitted for publication at 08.30 CEST on 22 April 2021.

Karnov Group is a leading provider of mission critical information in the areas of legal, tax and accounting, and environmental, health and safety in Denmark and Sweden. With brands such as Karnov, Norstedts Juridik, Notisum, Legal Cross Border, Forlaget Andersen, LEXNordics and DIBkunnskap, Karnov Group delivers knowledge and insights, enabling more than 80,000 users to make better decisions, faster – every day. With offices in Copenhagen, Stockholm, Oslo and Malmö, Karnov Group employs around 280 people. Net sales in 2020 amounted to SEK 771 M. The Karnov share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment under the ticker "KAR". For more information, please visit www.karnovgroup.com.